Illinois law.
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Section 200.50  Claims for Reimbursement 

a)	Within 60 days after the effective date of a new or expanded State mandate, one or more units of local government may submit to the Department a Claim for Reimbursement to recover certain costs associated with the implementation of a State mandate, provided the General Assembly has appropriated funds from which such reimbursement can be made. 

b)	During the initial fiscal year during which reimbursement is authorized, the one or more units of local government submitting a single Claim for Reimbursement to the Department shall include in the claim an estimate of the costs attributable to complying with the State mandate for the balance of the fiscal year. 

c)	For the subsequent fiscal years during which reimbursement is authorized, the one or more units of local government submitting a single Claim for Reimbursement to the Department must do so on or before October 1 of each calendar year.  Such claim shall include an estimate of the costs attributable to complying with the State mandate throughout the entire fiscal year. 
